




P1: FCK/LOD P2: FCK/LOD QC: FCK

Book of Superconductivity/PB008/Bianconi preface September 21, 2000 13:49

Preface

The problem of high-Tc superconductors has been a central issue in Solid State Physics
since 1987. After the discovery of high-Tc superconductivity (HTSC) in doped perovskites,
it was realized that the HTSC appears in an unknown complex electronic phase of con-
densed matter. In the early years, all theories of HTSC were focused on the physics of a
homogeneous 2D metal with large electron–electron correlations or on a 2D polaron gas.
Only after 1990, a novel paradigm started to grow where this 2D metallic phase is described
as an inhomogeneous metal. This was the outcome of several experimental evidences of
phase separation at low doping. Since 1992, a series of conferences on phase separation
were organized to allow scientists to get together to discuss the phase separation and related
issues.

Following the discovery by the Rome group in 1992 that “the charges move freely
mainly in one direction like the water running in the grooves in the corrugated iron foil,”
a new scenario to understand superconductivity in the high-Tc superconductors was open.
Because the charges move like rivers, the physics of these materials shifts toward the
physics of novel mesoscopic heterostructures and complex electronic solids. Therefore,
understanding the striped phases in the perovskites not only provides an opportunity to
understand the anomalous metallic state of cuprate superconductors, but also suggests a
way to design new materials of technological importance. Indeed, the stripes are becoming
a field of general scientific interest.

This book is a collection of papers in the field of stripes and related phenomena. The
most relevant theoretical and experimental contributions, presented at the second interna-
tional conference onStripes and High Tc Superconductivityfrom experts in the field of
stripes and related phenomena are selected for the publication. Apart from the relevant con-
tribution on stripes in the cuprates, the book includes contributions on other stripe phases
observed in manganites, nikelates, spin ladders, and heterostructures. Because a large stream
of research is converging toward the stripe scenario with a growing community, this book
serves as an important reference in the field of striped phases and high-Tc superconductivity.

We would like to thank Anna De Grossi for her secretarial help, and Kevin Sequeira,
Diana Osborne, and Robert Maged at Kluwer Academic/Plenum Publishers for their
continuous support.

v





P1: FBS

Book of Superconductivity/PB008/Bianconi fm September 27, 2000 12:0

Contents

INTRODUCTORY OVERVIEW

From Phase Separation to Stripes 1
K. A. Müller

Lattice-Charge Stripes in the High-Tc Superconductors 9
A. Bianconi, S. Agrestini, G. Bianconi, D. Di Castro, and N. L. Saini

STRIPES, CDW, AND SDW INSTABILITIES IN CUPRATES:
THEORETICAL ASPECTS

Stripes, Electron-Like and Polaron-Like Carriers, and High-Tc in the Cuprates 27
J. Ashkenazi

Charge Ordering and Stripe Formation in High-Tc Cuprates 39
A. Bussmann-Holder

The Stripe-Phase Quantum-Critical-Point Scenario for High-Tc Superconductors 45
S. Caprara, C. Castellani, C. Di Castro, M. Grilli, A. Perali, and M. Sulpizi

Phase and Amplitude Fluctuation in High-Tc Superconductors: Formation of Gap Stripes
Due to Lack of Electron-Hole Symmetry in Cuprate Oxides 55

B. K. Chakraverty and K. P. Jain

Stripe on a Lattice: Superconducting Kink/Soliton Condensate 63
Yu. A. Dimashko and C. Morais Smith

Microscopic Theory of High-Temperature Superconductivity 69
V. J. Emery and S. A. Kivelson

Two Reasons of Instability in Layered Cuprates 77
I. Eremin, M. Eremin, and S. Varlamov

Influence of Disorder and Lattice Potentials on the Striped Phase 83
N. Hasselmann, A. H. Castro Neto, and C. Morais Smith

Stripe Liquid, Crystal, and Glass Phases of Doped Antiferromagnets 91
S. A. Kivelson and V. J. Emery

Dynamical Mean-Field Theory of Stripe Ordering 101
A. I. Lichtenstein, M. Fleck, A. M. Oles, and L. Hedin

Tunneling and Photoemission in an SO(6) Superconductor 111
R. S. Markiewicz, C. Kusko, and M. T. Vaughn

vii

vii



P1: FBS

Book of Superconductivity/PB008/Bianconi fm September 27, 2000 12:0

viii Contents

Spin, Charge, and Orbital Ordering in 3d Transition-Metal Oxides Studied by
Model Hartree–Fock Calculation 121

T. Mizokawa, and A. Fujimori

Sliding Stripes in 2D Antiferromagnets 129
C. Morais Smith, Yu. A. Dimashko, N. Hasselmann, and A. O. Caldeira

Quantum Interference Mechanism of the Stripe-Phase Ordering 135
S. I. Mukhin

Spontaneous Orientation of a Quantum Lattice String 143
O. Y. Osman, W. van Saarloos, and J. Zaanen

Domain Wall Structures in the Two-Dimensional Hubbard Model with
Long-Range Coulomb Interaction 151

G. Seibold, C. Castellani, C. Di Castro, and M. Grilli

POLARONS, TWO COMPONENTS, AND LATTICE INSTABILITIES IN CUPRATES

Boson–Fermion Mixtures,d-Wave Condensate, and Tunneling in Cuprates 159
A. S. Alexandrov

The Small Polaron Crossover: Role of Dimensionality 169
M. Capone, S. Ciuchi, and C. Grimaldi

CDW Instability and Infrared Absorption of an Interacting Large Polaron Gas 175
V. Cataudella, G. De Filippis, and G. Iadonisi

The Charge-Ordered State from Weak to Strong Coupling 183
S. Ciuchi and F. de Pasquale

Low-Temperature Phonon Anomalies in Cuprates 191
T. Egami, R. J. McQueeney, Y. Petrov, G. Shirane, and Y. Endoh

Enhanced Thermoelectric Power and Stripes in Cuprate Superconductors 199
J. B. Goodenough and J.-S. Zhou

A Refined Picture of the YBa2Cu3Ox Structure: Sequence of Dimpling-Chain Superstructures,
1D-Modulation of the Planes, Phase Separation Phenomena 211

E. Kaldis, E. Liarokapis, N. Poulakis, D. Palles, and K. Conder

Evolution of the Gap Structure from Underdoped to Optimally Doped YBa2Cu3O7−δ
from Femtosecond Optical Spectroscopy 219

D. Mihailovic, J. Demsar, and B. Podobnik

Local Lattice Distortions in YBa2Cu3Oy: Doping Dependence 227
H. Oyanagi, J. Zegenhagen, and T. Haage

STRIPE EFFECTS ON THE ELECTRONIC STRUCTURE

Fermi Surface of Bi2Sr2CaCu2O8+δ Superconductor by Angle-Scanning Photoemission 237
M. C. Asensio, J. Avila, N. L. Saini, A. Lanzara, A. Bianconi, S. Tajima,
G. D. Gu, and N. Koshizuka

Local Lattice Fluctuations and the Incoherent ARPES Background 245
J. Ranninger and A. Romano

Evidence for Strongly Interacting Electrons with Collective Modes atq(−0.4π ,0.4π )
andG(π ,π ) in the Normal Phase of High-Tc Superconductors 253

N. L. Saini, A. Lanzara, A. Bianconi, J. Avila, M. C. Asensio,
S. Tajima, G. D. Gu, and N. Koshizuka



P1: FBS

Book of Superconductivity/PB008/Bianconi fm September 27, 2000 12:0

Contents ix

Angle-Resolved Photoemission Study of 1D Chain and Two-Leg Ladder 263
T. Sato, T. Yokoya, H. Fujisawa, T. Takahashi, M. Uehara, T. Nagata,
J. Akimitsu, S. Miyasaka, M. Kibune, and H. Takagi

Optical Study of Spin/Charge Stripe Order Phase in (La,Nd,Sr)2CuO4 271
S. Tajima, N. L. Wang, M. Takaba, N. Ichikawa, H. Eisaki,
S. Uchida, H. Kitano, and A. Maeda

SPIN AND LATTICE DYNAMICS AND SPIN STRIPES: NMR/NQR
AND NEUTRON SCATTERING

Vibrational Pseudo-Diffusive Motion of the Oxygen Octahedra in La2CuO4

from Anelastic and139La Quadrupolar Relaxation 279
F. Cordero, C. R. Grandini, R. Cantelli, M. Corti, A. Campana, and A. Rigamonti

Charge and Spin Dynamics of Cu-O Chains in REBa2Cu3O7 Cuprates (RE=Pr, Y):
An NMR/NQR Study 287

B. Grévin, Y. Berthier, G. Collin, and P. Mendels

Mobile Antiphase Domains in Lightly Doped Lanthanum Cuprate 295
P. C. Hammel, B. J. Suh, J. L. Sarrao, and Z. Fisk

On the Structure of the Cu B Site in La1.85Sr0.15CuO4 303
J. Haase, R. Stern, D. G. Hinks, and C. P. Slichter

On the Estimate of the Spin-Gap in Quasi-1D Heisenberg Antiferromagnets
from Nuclear Spin–Lattice Relaxation 309

R. Melzi and P. Carretta

Magnetic and Charge Fluctuations in High-Tc Superconductors 315
H. A. Mook, F. Dogan, and B. C. Chakoumakos

Neutron Scattering Study of the Incommensurate Magnetic Fluctuation in YBa2Cu3O6+x 323
T. Nishijima, M. Arai, Y. Endoh, S. M. Bennington, R. S. Eccleston, and S. Tajima

Rare Earth Spin Dynamics in the Nd-Doped High-Tc Superconductor La2−xSrxCuO4 329
M. Roepke, E. Holland-Moritz, B. B̈uchner, R. Borowski, R. Kahn, R. E. Lechner,
S. Longeville, and J. Fitter

Static Incommensurate Magnetic Order in the Superconducting State of La2−xSrxCuO4+y 335
K. Yamada, R. J. Birgeneau, Y. Endoh, M. Fujita, K. Hirota, H. Kimura, C. H. Lee,
S. H. Lee, H. Matsushita, G. Shirane, S. Ueki, and S. Wakimoto

THEORETICAL ASPECTS: GENERAL

Marginal Stability ofd-Wave Superconductor: SpontaneousP andT Violation
in the Presence of Magnetic Impurities 343

A. V. Balatsky and R. Movshovich

Skyrmions in 2D Quantum Heisenberg Antiferromagnet Static Magnetic Susceptibility 349
S. I. Belov and B. I. Kochelaev

Spin Peierls Order andd-Wave Superconductivity 355
Partha Bhattacharyya

On Localization Effects in Underdoped Cuprates 361
C. Castellani, P. Schwab, and M. Grilli

Interpolative Self-Energy Calculation for the Doped Emery Model in the
Antiferromagnetic and in the Paramagnetic State 369

J. Fritzenk̈otter and K. Dichtel



P1: FBS

Book of Superconductivity/PB008/Bianconi fm September 27, 2000 12:0

x Contents

The Quasi-Particle Density of States of Optimally Doped Bi 2212: Break-Junction
vs. Vacuum-Tunneling Measurements 377

R. S. Gonnelli, G. A. Ummarino, and V. A. Stepanov

Long-Range Terms in the Dynamically Screened Potential of YBa2Cu3O7−x 385
R. Grassme and P. Seidel

Chemical Analysis of the Superconducting Cuprates by Means of Theory 391
Itai Panas

Superconductivity with Antiferromagnetic Background in ad=∞ Hubbard Model 399
S. Saito, S. Kurihara, and Y. Y. Suzuki

d-Wave Solution of Eliashberg Equations and Tunneling Density of States in
Optimally Doped High-Tc Superconductors 407

G. A. Ummarino and R. S. Gonnelli

Enhancement of Electron–Phonon Coupling in Exotic Superconductors near a
Ferroelectric Transition 413

M. Weger and M. Peter

STRIPE EFFECTS IN MANGANITES, LADDERS AND RELATED PEROVSKITES

Features of the R3c-to-Pbnm Structural Phase Transitions in Sr1−xLaxVO3 421
M. Arao, S. Miyazaki, Y. Inoue, and Y. Koyama

Infrared Signatures of Charge Density Waves in Manganites 427
P. Calvani, P. Dore, G. De Marzi, S. Lupi, I. Fedorov, P. Maselli, and S.-W. Cheong

Recent Results in the Context of Models for Ladders 437
Elbio Dagotto, George Martins, Claudio Gazza, and André Malvezzi

Charge-Ordered States in Doped AFMs: Long-Range “Casimir” Attraction and Instability 447
Daniel W. Hone, Steven Kivelson, and Leonid P. Pryadko

Features of the Modulated Structure in the Layered Perovskite Manganate Sr1.8La0.2MnO4 455
Y. Horibe, N. Komine, Y. Koyama, and Y. Inoue

Numerical Studies of Models for Manganites 459
Adriana Moreo and Seiji Yunoki

Pressure-Induced Structural Phase Transition in the Spin-Ladder Compounds
(Sr,M)14Cu24O41, with M=Ca, Ba, Nd 465

S. Pachot, P. Bordet, C. Chaillout, C. Darie, R.J. Cava, M. Hanfland, M. Marezio
and H. Takagi

X-Ray Scattering Studies of Charge Stripes in Manganites and Nickelates 473
Y. Su, C.-H. Du, B.K. Tanner, P. D. Hatton, S. P. Collins, S. Brown,
D. F. Paul, and S.-W. Cheong

Colossal Negative Magnetoresistivity of Nd0.5Sr0.5MnO3 Films in Field up to 50T 481
P. Wagner, I. Gordon, L. Trappeniers, V. V. Moshchalkov, and Y. Bruynseraede

MATERIALS CHARACTERIZATION: FUNDAMENTAL PROPERTIES

Synthesis and Characteristics of the Indium-Doped Tl-1212 Phase 487
R. Awad, N. Gomaa, and M. T. Korayem

High-Frequency Optical Excitations in YBCO Measured from Differential Optical
Reflectivity 495

I. M. Fishman, W. R. Studenmund, and G. S. Kino



P1: FBS

Book of Superconductivity/PB008/Bianconi fm September 27, 2000 12:0

Contents xi

Low-Temperature Structural Phase Transitions andTc Suppression
in Zn-Substituted La2−xSrxCuO4 501

Y. Inoue, Y. Horibe, and Y. Koyama

Josephson Nanostructures and the Universal Transport and Magnetic Properties of YBCO 507
J. Jung, H. Yan, H. Darhmaoui, and W. K. Kwok

Evidence of Chemical Potential Jump at Optimal Doping in La2CuO4+δ 515
Z. G. Li and P. H. Hor

Studies of the Insulator to Metal Transition in the Deoxygenated
Y1−xCaxBa2Cu3O6+d System 521

P. Starowicz, J. SokoÁÁÁÁÁlowski, and A. SzytuÁÁÁÁÁla

Differential Optical Reflectivity Measurements of YBa2Cu3O7−d 529
W. R. Studenmund, I. M. Fishman, G. S. Kino, and J. Giapintzakis

On Some Common Features in High- and Low-TC Superconducting Perovskites 535
I. Vobornik, D. Ariosa, H. Berger, L. Forŕo, R. Gatt, M. Grioni,
G. Margaritondo, M. Onellion, T. Schmauder, and D. Pavuna

MATERIALS CHARACTERIZATION: APPLICATION ASPECTS

Pinning Mechanisms ina-Axis-Oriented EuBa2Cu3O7/PrBa2Cu3O7

and EuBa2Cu3O7/SrTiO3 Multilayers 539
E. M. Gonźalez, J. M. Gonźalez, Ivan K. Schuller, and J. L. Vicent

Angular Dependence of the Irreversibility Line in Irradiated
a-Axis-Oriented EuBa2Cu3O7 Films 545

J. I. Mart́ın, W.-K. Kwok, and J. L. Vicent

Defect-Modulated Long Josephson Junctions as Source of Strong Pinning in
Superconducting Films 551

E. Mezzetti, E. Crescio, R. Gerbaldo, G. Ghigo, L. Gozzelino, and B. Minetti

Bulk Confinement of Fluxons by Means of Surface Patterning of Columnar
Defects in BSCCO Tapes 559

E. Mezzetti, R. Gerbaldo, G. Ghigo, L. Gozzelino, B. Minetti, P. Caracino,
L. Gherardi, L. Martini, G. Cuttone, A. Rovelli, and R. Cherubini

OTHER MATERIALS

A Finite-Size Cluster Study of Sr2RuO4 567
M. Cuoco, C. Noce, and A. Romano

New Copper-Free Layered Perovskite Superconductors: KCa2Nb3O10

and Related Compounds 573
Yoshihiko Takano, Yoshihide Kimishima, Hiroyuki Taketomi, Shinji Ogawa,
Shigeru Takayanagi, and Nobuo Môri

Author Index 579

Subject Index 581



P1: MRM/FFJ P2: MRM/FFJ QC: MRM

Book of Superconductivity/PB008/Bianconi PB008-Au September 27, 2000 14:10

Author Index

Agrestini, S., 9
Akimitsu, J., 263
Alexandrov, A.S., 159
Arai, M., 323
Arao, M., 421
Ariosa, D., 535
Asensio, M.C., 237, 253
Ashkenazi, J., 27
Avila, J., 237, 253
Awad, R., 487

Balatsky, A., 343
Belov, S.I., 349
Bennington, S.M., 323
Berger, H., 535
Berthier, Y., 287
Bhattacharyya, P., 355
Bianconi, A., 9, 237, 253
Bianconi, G., 9
Birgeneau, R.S., 335
Bordet, P., 465
Borowski, R., 329
Brown, S., 473
Bruynseraede, Y., 481
Bussmann-Holder, A., 39
Büchner, B., 329

Caldeira, A.O., 129
Calvani, P., 427
Campana, A., 279
Cantelli, R., 279
Capone, M., 169
Caprara, S., 45
Caracino, P., 559
Carretta, P., 309
Castellani, C., 45, 151, 361
Castro Neto, A.H., 83
Cataudella, V., 175
Cava, R.J., 465
Chaillout, C., 465
Chakoumakos, B.C., 315
Chakraverty, B.K., 55
Cheong, S.-W., 427, 473
Cherubini, R., 559
Ciuchi, S., 169, 183
Collin, G., 287
Collins, S.P., 473
Conder, K., 211

Cordero, F., 279
Corti, M., 279
Crescio, E., 551
Cuoco, M., 567
Cuttone, G., 559

Dagotto, E., 437
Darhamaoui, H., 507
Darie, C., 465
De Filippis, G., 175
De Marzi, G., 427
Demsar, J., 219
de Pasquale, F., 183
Di Castro, C., 45, 151
Di Castro, D., 9
Dichtel, K., 369
Dimashko, Y.A., 63, 129
Dogan, F., 315
Dore, P., 427
Du, C.H., 473

Eccleston, R.S., 323
Egami, T., 191
Eisaki, H., 271
Emery, V.J., 69, 91
Endoh, Y., 191, 323, 335
Eremin, I., 77
Eremin, M., 77

Fedorov, I., 427
Fishman, I.M., 495, 529
Fisk, Z., 295
Fitter, J., 329
Fleck, M., 101
Forro, L., 535
Fritzenkoetter, J., 369
Fujimori, A., 121
Fujisawa, H., 263
Fujita, M., 335

Gatt, R., 535
Gazza, C., 437
Gerbaldo, R., 551, 559
Gherardi, L., 559
Ghigo, G., 551, 559
Giapintzakis, J., 529
Gomaa, N., 487
Gonnelli, R.S., 377, 407, 535

Gonzàlez, E.M., 539
Gonzàlez, J.M., 539
Goodenough, J.B., 199
Gordon, I., 481
Gozzellino, L., 551, 559
Grandini, C.R., 279
Grassme, R., 385
Grèvin, B., 287
Grilli, M., 45, 151, 361
Grimaldi, C., 169
Grioni, M., 535
Gu, G.D., 237, 253

Haage, T., 227
Haase, J., 303
Hammel, P.C., 295
Hanfland, M., 465
Hasselmann, N., 83, 129
Hatton, P.D., 473
Hedin, L., 101
Hinks, D.G., 303
Hirota, K., 335
Holland-Moritz, E., 329
Hone, D.W., 447
Hor, P.H., 515
Horibe, Y., 455, 501

Iadonisi, G., 175
Ichikawa, N., 271
Inoue, Y., 421, 455, 501

Jain, K.P., 55
Jung, J., 507

Kahn, R., 329
Kaldis, E., 211
Kibune, M., 263
Kimishima, Y., 573
Kimura, H., 335
Kino, G.S., 495, 529
Kitano, H., 271
Kivelson, S.A., 69, 91, 447
Kochelaev, B.I., 349
Komine, N., 455
Korayem, M.T., 487
Koshizuka, N., 237, 253
Koyama, Y., 335, 421, 455, 501
Kurihara, S., 399

579



P1: MRM/FFJ P2: MRM/FFJ QC: MRM

Book of Superconductivity/PB008/Bianconi PB008-Au September 27, 2000 14:10

580 Author Index

Kusko, C., 111
Kwok, W.K., 507, 545

Lanzara, A., 237, 253
Lechner, R.E., 329
Lee, C.H., 335
Lee, S.H., 335
Li, Z., 515
Liarokapis, E., 211
Lichtenstein, A.I., 101
Longeville, S., 329
Lupi, S., 427

Maeda, A., 271
Malvezzi, A., 437
Marezio, M., 465
Margaritondo, G., 535
Markiewicz, R.S., 111
Martin, J.I., 545
Martini, L., 559
Martins, G., 437
Maselli, P., 427
Matsushita, H., 335
McQueeney, R.J., 191
Melzi, R., 309
Mendels, P., 287
Mezzetti, E., 551, 559
Mihailovic, D., 219
Minetti, B., 551, 559
Miyasaka, S., 263
Miyazaki, S., 421
Mizokawa, T., 121
Mook, H.A., 315
Morais Smith, C., 63, 83, 129
Moreo, A., 459
Moshchalkov, V.V., 481
Movshovich, R., 343
Mukhin, S.I., 135
Môri, N., 573
Müller, K.A., 1

Nagata, T., 263

Nishijima, T., 323
Noce, C., 567

Ogawa, S., 573
Oles, A.M., 101
Onellion, M., 535
Osman, O.Y., 143
Oyanagi, H., 227

Pachot, S., 465
Palles, D., 211
Panas, I., 391
Paul, D.F., 473
Pavuna, D., 535
Perali, A., 45
Peter, M., 413
Petrov, Y., 191
Podobnik, B., 219
Poulakis, N., 211
Pryadko, L.P., 447

Ranninger, J., 245
Rigamonti, A., 279
Roepke, M., 329
Romano, A., 245, 567
Rovelli, A., 559

Saini, N.L., 9, 237, 253
Saito, S., 399
Sarrao, J.L., 295
Sato, T., 263
Schmauder, T., 535
Schuller, I.K., 539
Schwab, P., 361
Seibold, G., 151
Seidel, P., 385
Shirane, G., 191, 335
Slichter, C.P., 303
Sokolowski, J., 521
Starowicz, P., 521
Stepanov, V.A., 377
Stern, R., 303

Studenmund, W.R., 495, 529
Su, Y., 473
Suh, B.J., 295
Sulpizi, M., 45
Suzuki, Y.Y., 399
Szytula, E., 521

Tajima, S., 237, 253, 271, 323
Takaba, M., 271
Takagi, H., 263, 465
Takahashi, T., 263
Takano, Y., 573
Takayanagi, S., 573
Taketomi, H., 573
Tanner, B.K., 473
Trappeniers, L., 481

Uchida, S., 271
Uehara, M., 263
Ueki, S., 335
Ummarino, G.A., 377, 407

van Saarloos, W., 143
Varlamov, S., 77
Vaughn, M.T., 111
Vicent, J.L., 539, 545
Vobornic, I., 535

Wagner, P., 481
Wakimoto, S., 335
Wang, N.L., 271
Weger, M., 413

Yamada, K., 335
Yan, H., 507
Yokoyo, T., 263
Yunoki, S., 459

Zaanen, J., 143
Zegenhagen, J., 227
Zhou, J.-S., 199



P1: MRM/FFJ P2: MRM/FFJ QC: MRM

Book of Superconductivity/PB008/Bianconi PB008-Su September 27, 2000 14:3

Subject Index

Amplitude fluctuations, 55
Anelastic spectra, 279
Angle resolved photoemission (ARPES), 70, 237,

245, 246, 253, 263, 443, 536
Angle scanning photoemission, 237, 253
Antiferromagnetic

background, 1, 391, 399
correlations, 438
coupling, 7, 465
domains, 1, 129
Fermi liquid, 3, 401
fluctuations, 323
lattice, 2
ordering, 6, 287, 295, 330, 395, 401, 459
phase, 399
state, 6, 369

Antiphase domain, 295, 298, 330
Atomistic cluster model, 391

BCS many body theory, 70
Bipolaron, 3, 159, 160, 245
Bose–Einstein condensation, 72, 160
Boson–Fermion model (BFM), 160, 245
Bragg glass, 96
Break-junction, 377, 381
Brinkman–Rice

Fermi liquid, 399, 402
relationship, 203

Bright field image, 504

Casimir effect, 447
Chain superstructure, 211, 212
Charge density wave (CDW), 63, 77, 83, 92, 112, 113,

135, 175, 200, 253, 289, 320, 357, 427, 431, 502
Charge dynamics, 272, 287
Charge fluctuations, 315, 318
Charge ordering, 15, 39, 121, 183, 195, 271, 355, 447,

459, 474
Chemical potential, 515
Cluster orbitals, 394
Collective mode, 253
Colossal magneto-resistance (CMR), 6, 16, 202, 427,

481, 482
Columnar defects, 545, 551, 557, 559, 564
Columnar tracks, 545
Commensurate polaron crystal (CPC), 10, 14, 15, 16
Complete active space self-consistent field method,

391, 392
Cooper instability, 402

Copper free layered perovskite, 567, 573
Coulomb interactions, 2
Critical current, 507, 546, 553, 554
Critical fluctuations, 46

Dark-field image, 505
Dielectric constant, 499
Dielectric function, 385
Differential optical reflectivity, 495, 496, 529
Diffuse x-ray scattering, 3
Disorder effect, 83, 366
Dimensional crossover, 364
Domain wall, 63, 91, 104, 130, 143, 151, 449
Doped Heisenberg antiferromagnet, 447
Double exchange, 459
Dynamical mean-field theory, 101, 171, 184
Dynamically screened potential, 385

Elastic energy, 280, 281
Electrical conductivity, 31, 364
Electrical resistivity, 524, 526, 527, 537, 542, 543,

546, 577, 578
Electrochemical intercalation, 515
Electron–boson coupling, 379, 407
Electron diffraction, 423, 457, 501, 503
Electron-lattice interaction, 9, 20, 185, 199, 202, 433
Electron liquid crystal, 94
Electron–phonon coupling, 413
Electron–phonon interaction, 39
Eliashberg equation, 377, 407, 408, 413, 416, 417
Emery hamiltonian, 370
Energy distribution curves (EDC), 256
EXAFS, 2, 10, 227, 249
Excessions, 28

Femtosecond spectroscopy, 219
Fermi surface, 237, 240, 253, 257, 259, 388

instability, 77, 83
Ferrolectric transition, 413
Ferrolectricity, 414
Ferrons, 1
Finite size cluster study, 567
Flux dynamics, 560
Flux phase, 113
Fluxons, 559
Friedel oscillations, 385
Frustrated phase separation, 15

Gap density wave, 61

581



P1: MRM/FFJ P2: MRM/FFJ QC: MRM

Book of Superconductivity/PB008/Bianconi PB008-Su September 27, 2000 14:3

582 Subject Index

Gap parameter, 51
Gap stripes, 55, 60

Hall constant, 31
Hartree–Fock calculation, 121
Holon, 28, 263
Hubbard–Holstein model, 48

Incommensurate charge density wave (ICDW), 2, 10,
47

Incommensurate fluctuations, 6
Incommensurate magnetic order, 335
Inelastic neutron scattering, 2, 6, 191, 323
Infrared spectra, 428
Irreversibility line, 545, 559, 561, 563

Jahn–Teller
cooperative, 203
deformation, 202
distortion, 4, 122, 213, 427
polaron, 1, 6, 10, 428
Q2 mode, 4, 5
Q3 mode, 4, 5
stripes, 8
van Hove, 112

Josephson coupling, 507, 508
Josephson junction, 551
Josephson tunnel junction, 507

Kohn anomaly, 356, 385
Kondo lattice, 459, 461
Korringa law, 330
Kosterlitz–Thouless transition, 64

Ladders systems, 437, 465
Landau parameter, 363
Lattice

anharmonicity, 40
charge stripes, 9, 17
deformation, 246
distortion, 3
fluctuations, 245, 254
instabilities, 3, 228
mismatch, 9, 21, 200
polaron, 3
potential, 83

Local lattice distortions, 227
Local lattice fluctuations, 245
Local structure, 39
Localization, 361, 362
LTO, 4
LTT, 4, 501

Magnetic fluctuations, 316, 323
Magnetic impurity, 343, 344
Magnetic susceptibility, 523, 576

Manganites, 455, 459, 473, 481
Marginal Fermi liquid, 30
Marginal Fermi surface, 254
Mesoscopic stripes, 3, 14
Metal to insulator transition, 1, 47, 363, 421, 521, 573
Metnzer–Vollhardt method, 400
Microwave resistivity, 274
Migdal–Eliashberg, 170
Mirror plane, 238
Miscibility gap, 212, 214
Modulated structure, 455, 473
Mott transition, 400
Multilayers, 539
Muon spin resonance (µSR), 15

Nanostructures, 507
Nematic phase, 95
Neutron scattering, 3, 315, 323, 329, 336
Nickelates, 473
Nuclear magnetic resonance (NMR), 2, 3, 5, 11, 287,

288, 303, 304, 309, 358
Nuclear quadruple resonance (NQR), 3, 5, 280, 287,

288, 295, 296, 303, 304, 358

Optical absorption, 429
Optical conductivity, 3, 30, 271
Optical excitations, 495
Optical reflectivity, 495, 529, 531
Optical spectroscopy, 4, 219
Orbital density wave (ODW), 10, 11
Orbital ordering, 121
Oxygen doped La2CuO4, 2, 17, 515

Pair distribution function (PDF), 11, 250
Paramagnetic Meissner effect, 356
Perovskite structure, 200
Phase diagram, 4, 9, 19, 46, 57, 92, 94, 114, 127, 173,

185, 233, 347, 375, 404, 460, 461, 534
Phase fluctuations, 55
Phase separation, 1, 2, 15, 47, 91, 112, 211, 214, 369,

402, 459
Phase stiffness, 56, 71
Phonon anomaly, 191
Phonon dispersion, 191
Photo-excitation, 2, 3, 219
Photoinduced transmission, 221
Pinning centers, 548
Pinning force, 545
Pinning mechanism, 539
Polaron

carrier, 183
crossover, 169, 185
formation, 170
gas, 175, 199
lattice
liquid, 199



P1: MRM/FFJ P2: MRM/FFJ QC: MRM

Book of Superconductivity/PB008/Bianconi PB008-Su September 27, 2000 14:3

Subject Index 583

Polaron (cont.)
magnetic, 1
spin, 155

Pole lines, 387
Pseudogap, 225, 246
Pseudo Jahn–Teller, 9, 206, 230
Pump-probe thermal modulation, 529

Quadrupolar relaxation, 279
Quantum critical point (QCP), 9, 19, 20, 47, 113

AFM, 47, 447
ICDW, 47
interference, 135
stripe phase, 45

Quantum fluctuations, 55, 64, 73, 143, 350, 399
Quantum Heisenberg antiferromagnet, 309, 349
Quantum interference, 356
Quantum lattice string, 143
Quantum phase transition (QPT), 16
Quantum spring, 64
Quantum stripes, 9, 237, 487
Quasi particles, 28, 219, 377, 441
Quasi particles recombination, 222, 224

Scanning electron microscope, 487
Scattering plane, 238
Self-energy, 369
Shadow bands, 30, 49
Shape resonance, 3, 9, 14
Single electron transition, 355
Skyrmion, 349
Slave-boson, 48, 152
Slave-fermion, 27
Smectic phase, 95
SO(6) symmetry, 111, 116
Soliton, 63, 69
Spin charge separation, 28, 263
Spin charge stripes, 15
Spin correlations, 335, 336, 337
Spin density modulation, 336
Spin density wave (SDW), 83, 92, 135, 253
Spin dynamics, 287, 329
Spin fluctuations, 315, 336
Spin gap, 309
Spin gap proximity effect, 69, 70, 72
Spin glass, 98
Spin lattice relaxation, 306, 309, 312
Spin ordering, 15, 121, 271
Spin Peierls order, 355
Spin relaxation, 5
Spin waves, 401, 447

Spinon, 28, 29, 263
STM, 378
Stripe

charge dynamics, 271
correlations, 330
crystal, 91, 94
dynamics, 129
formation, 39, 93
glass, 91, 96
liquid, 91, 96
ordering, 101, 135, 191, 271
pattern, 196
pinning, 129
stiffness, 84
superstructure, 215
wave-vector, 413

Stripons, 27, 29
Superfluid density, 71, 271
Surface of anomalies, 386
Svivons, 27, 30
Symmetry perturbing field, 343

Tc amplification, 3
Thermal conductivity, 346
Thermoelectric power, 6, 33, 199
Time-resolved spectroscopy, 219
Tunneling, 111, 159, 377, 407
Two-leg ladder, 263, 267, 309, 310

Van Hove singularity (VHS), 111, 387
Variational wave function, 400
Vibrational dynamics, 279
Vibronic state, 199, 200
Virtual spin excitation
Vortex corrected approximation, 171
Vortex dynamics, 559
Vortex lattice, 552
Vortex motion, 507
Vortex pinning, 551

Ward identity, 357
Wigner crystal, 57, 91
Wigner glass, 97
Wigner lattice, 156
Wigner localization, 3, 15
Wigner phase, 153

X-ray diffraction (XRD), 10, 11, 18, 465, 488, 518,
522, 541

Zhang–Rice singlet, 6, 438






